NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 561

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 02 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 05)
Ms M S Khawula (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) What is the (i) name, (ii) location and (iii) patient capacity of each (aa) clinic, (bb) hospital and (cc) other public health facility that does not have electricity and (b) what is the reason for this in each case?
NW629E 
REPLY:

The response is as follows, according to the Provincial Departments of Health:

Eastern Cape (110 facilities)
[bookmark: _GoBack]The table below indicates the facilities that do not have electricity:
	Facility Name
	Facility Type (Clinic/CHC/Hospital)
	District Municipality Name

	Mnceba clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Mngungu clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Qobo clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Amantshangase Clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Hlamandana clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Ntlenzi clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Meje clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Zulu clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Qaqa clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Matubeni clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Mwaca clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Tela clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Lugangeni clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Ntlabeni clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Mzongwana clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Qasa 
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Ntlola clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Cancele
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Machibini
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Umtumase
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Baleni clinic 
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Ndela clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Mpetsheni Clinic
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Sigidi
	Clinic
	Mzimvubu (Alfred Nzo)

	Shepard’s hope clinic
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Likhetlane clinic
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Queen’s Mercy clinic
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Paballong clinic
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Rolweni clinic
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Magadla clinic
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Madlangala
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Mpharane
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Makwantini
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Mount Hargreaves
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Dundee
	Clinic
	Maluti (Alfred Nzo)

	Daliwe
	Clinic
	Amahlathi

	Cumakala 1
	Clinic
	Amahlathi

	Cumakala 2
	Clinic
	Amahlathi

	Stutterheim Town
	Clinic
	Amahlathi

	Nqabarha
	Clinic
	Mbhashe

	Qwaninga
	Clinic
	Mbhashe

	Keti
	Clinic
	Mbhashe

	Mpozolo
	Clinic
	Mbhashe

	Mahasana
	Clinic
	Mbhashe

	Guba Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Mhlanga Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Tsembeyi Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Xonxa Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Rodana Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Rwantsana Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Lanti Clinic
	Clinic
	Emalahleni

	Sinqumeni Clinic
	Clinic
	Ngcobo

	Eluhewini
	Clinic
	Ngcobo

	Tylenol Clinic
	Clinic
	Lukhanji

	Fransbury Clinic
	Clinic
	Lukhanji

	Braakloof Satellities
	Clinic
	Lukhanji

	Enoch Mgijima Clinic
	Clinic
	Lukhanji

	Sada Clinic
	Clinic
	Lukhanji

	Ncedolwethu Clinic
	Clinic
	Sakhisizwe

	Thembalethu Clinic
	Clinic
	Sakhisizwe

	Mhlwazi Clinic
	Clinic
	Sakhisizwe

	Nieu Bethesda Clinic
	Clinic
	Camdeboo

	Willowmore Clinic
	Clinic
	Camdeboo

	Baviaans Clinic
	Clinic
	Camdeboo

	Rietbron Clinic
	Clinic
	Camdeboo

	Kwanonqubela Clinic
	Clinic
	Makana

	Marselle Clinic
	Clinic
	Makana

	Kenton on Sea Clinic
	Clinic
	Makana

	Nolukhanyo Clinic
	Clinic
	Makana

	Kwanonzwakazi Clinic
	Clinic
	Makana

	Misgund Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	Imizamo Yethu Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	Masakhane Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	St Francis Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	Lukhanyiso Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	Woodlands Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	Loerie Clinic
	Clinic
	Kouga

	Mtambalala Clinic
	Clinic
	Nyandeni

	Ngcoya Clinic
	Clinic
	Nyandeni

	Lutshaya Clinic
	Clinic
	Nyandeni

	Qandu
	Clinic
	Nyandeni

	Kanyayo Clinic
	Clinic
	Qaukeni

	Bala Clinic
	Clinic
	Qaukeni

	Xopozo Clinic
	Clinic
	Qaukeni

	Lubala Health Post Clinic
	Clinic
	Qaukeni

	Nxotwe Clinic
	Clinic
	Mhlontlo

	Shawburry Clinic
	Clinic
	Mhlontlo

	Mdyobe
	Clinic
	Mhlontlo

	Maxhwele Clinic
	Clinic
	KSD

	SOS Clinic
	Clinic
	KSD

	Sonwabile Clinic
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Mangoloaneng Clinic
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Tsitsana Clinic
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Mqokolweni Clinic
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Seqhobong
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Bethania
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Ulundi
	Clinic
	Elundini

	Isikhoba Clinic
	Clinic - Paid
	Chris Hani

	Meje
	CHC -Paid
	Alfred Nzo

	Nkwenkwana Clinic
	Clinic - Paid
	Chris Hani

	Sipetu Hospital 
	Hospital _ Paid
	

	Magwa
	Clinic - Paid
	OR Tambo

	Ntshentshe
	Clinic - Paid
	OR Tambo

	Sulenkama  Hospital 
	Hospital
	

	Gengqe Clinic
	Clinic - Paid
	OR Tambo

	Mahlubini
	Clinic
	Chris Hani

	Zabasa
	Clinic
	Chris Hani

	Qebe
	Clinic
	Chris Hani

	Nyaniso
	CHC
	

	Flagstaff
	CHC
	



[bookmark: _Toc501091174]Free State (One facility)
Only one facility does not have electricity, but does have a generator on-site.
	Facility Name
	Facility Type (Clinic/CHC/Hospital)
	District Municipality Name

	Memel Clinic
	Clinic
	Thabo Mafutsanyana



Gauteng (One facility)
Only one facility was identified as having no electricity.
	Facility Name
	Facility Type (Clinic/CHC/Hospital)
	District Municipality Name

	Thusanong 2
	Clinic
	West Rand




KwaZulu Natal
All health facilities have electricity.

Limpopo
All health facilities have electricity.

[bookmark: _Toc501091175]Mpumalanga
All health facilities have electricity.

[bookmark: _Toc501091176]North-West
All health facilities have electricity.

Northern Cape
All health facilities have electricity.

[bookmark: _Toc501091173]Western Cape
All health facilities have electricity.

END.
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